

## Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 24-0396 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 4/24/2024 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 5/7/2024 Final action:

Title: Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement with Florida Department of Transportation for SR5/US-

1 from 45th Street to South of 53rd Street. (PID # 41.23.551.03)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 45th Street to South 53rd Street, Florida Department of Transportation, SR5/ US-1, Utility Work by

**Highway Contractor Agreement** 

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/7/2024	1	<b>Board of County Commissioners</b>		

Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement with Florida Department of Transportation for SR5/US-1 from 45<sup>th</sup> Street to South of 53<sup>rd</sup> Street. (PID # 41.23.551.03)

Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve the Florida Department of Transportation - Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement, and authorize the Chairman to execute and sign on their behalf.